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Circ No. 004/IR-002

To: Black Sea MoU

Black Sea Commission

Subject: Change in contact details of MTA

Dear Sir/Madam

April 26, 2012

Maritime Transport Agency presents its compliments towards your organization.
We herein would like to notify you about the changes in contact details of our Agency.

Please be advised that updated profile of Maritime Transport Agency (

General:

Address: 23 Ninoshvili str.,
Postcode: 6000

Ciry: Batumi

Country: Georgia

Tel: +995 422 274925

Fax: +995 422 273929
Web-site: www.mta.gov.ge
E-mail: info@mta.gov.ge

Director — Mr. Teimuraz lobidze
Tel: +995 577 221639
E-mail: t.iobidze@mta.gov.ge

First Deputy Director - Captain Mamuka Akhaladze
Tel: +995 577 221677
E-mail address: m.akhaladze(@mta.gov.ge

Deputy Director — Captain Mamuka Talakvadze
Tel: +995 577 221690
E-mail: m.talakvadze@mta.gov.ge

Deputy Director — Mr. Vakhtang Mikelaishvili
Tel: +995 591 119977
E-mail: mikelaishvilif@economy.ge
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Legal Dept:
Head of Dept — Ms. Tamara loseliani
Tel: +995 577 499933

E-mail: t.ioseliani@mta.gov.ge

International Relations Dept:

Head of the Dept — Ms. Nino Kharazi
Tel: +995 577 221614

E-mail: n.kharazi@mta.gov.ge

Seafarers Dept:

Head of the Dept — Mr. Irakli Dolidze

Tel: +995 577 221601

E-mail: i.dolidze(@mta.gov.ge
stcw(@mta.gov.ge

Maritime Rescue Coordination Centre (MRCC):

Head of the Dept — Mr. Avtandil Gegenava

Tel: +995 577 221631

E-mail: a.gegenava@mta.gov.ge
mrec@mta.gov.ge

Ship’s Registry and Flag State Implementation Dept:
Head of Division — Mr. Ramin Ninua
Tel: +995 577 221622
E-mail: r.ninua@mta.gov.ge
fsi@mta.gov.ge

Maritime Safety Dept:

Head of the Dept — Mr. Ucha Chinchaladze

Tel: +995 599 917998

E-mail: msd@mta.gov.ge
u.chinchaladze@mta.gov.ge

Quality Management Service:
Head of the Dept — Ms. Maria Polyakova-Kapanadze
Tel: +995 577 221619

E-mail: gms@mta.gov.ge




I'avail myself of this opportunity to renew to your office the assurance for my highest
consideration.
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eirmtraz lobidze

Director



